TRANSMITTAL LETTER

P01000037657

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

700003973427--5 -04/09/01--01137--027 ******87.50 ******87.50

SUBJECT:	SOUTH	Florida	Machine	Works	Inc.	_	
	·		E NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	70000 -04/ ***	34734 3971-01 **87.50	12702 13702 *****87	—5 7,50
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:							
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificat	e of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL	& Cert Status	Fee, ed Copy ificate of		
FROM: Leticia GALAN Smith Name (Printed or typed)					TĂLLAHA	OI APR	
7843 Ambleside Way							<u> </u>
Address							
	Lake	Worth, City, S	Florida tate & Zip	33467	STATE ORIDA	APR -9 AM 10: 4.9	
561-964-5909							
Daytime Telephone number							

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

South Florida Machine Works, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

7843 Ambleside Way Lake Worth, Fl. 33467

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To engage in the manufacturing, processing, producing or otherwise acquiring, selling, importing or exporting of machined parts.

The foregoing purposes and activities will be interpreted as examples only and not as limitations, and nothing therein shall be deemed as prohibiting the corporation from engaging in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Florida.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

TEN THOUSAND (10,000) shares of the par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) each, stock which shall be designated common shares.

INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) ARTICLE V

The name(s) and address (es):

Leticia Galan Smith 7843 Ambleside Way Lake Worth, FL 33467

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Leticia Galan Smith 7843 Ambleside Way Lake Worth, Fl 33467

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Leticia Galan Smith 7843 Ambleside Way Lake Worth, Fl 33467

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Date

Date

APR-9 An IU. 43